## Department of Sociology University of Jammu

No. PGD/SOC/23/648-50 Dated: 12-09-2023

## NOTICE

All the students who have applied for Entrance Test for admission to Ph.D. Programme in Sociology for the session 2023 are directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 580/- as Examination Fee of Entrance Test on 18-09-2023 through online mode in favour of Head of the Department (Debit/Credit card) in the Department on or before 15-09-2023, as per details given below and send the soft copy of bank receipt on which candidate's name is written on it to the email ID: <u>sociology.1999@gmail.com</u>

Account No	. :	0345040100007505	
IFSC Code	:	JAKA0CANAAL	
Branch	:	J & K Bank Ltd., New University Campus, University of Jammu	

I/C Head of the Departmen Head

Department of Sociology University of Jamma

## Copy to:

- 1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for information.
- 2. Incharge website with the request to upload.